o The Lake Bomoseen Wetland (LBW) complex is located entirely within the Town of 
Hubbardton, at the northern end of Lake Bomoseen. The wetland is approximately 450 acres 
in size. Water enters the northern end of the lake and the wetland from Austin Pond and 
several small streams. Lake Bomoseen encompasses two thousand four hundred and five 
(2,405) acres. 

There are several natural community types within and bordering the LBW that have been 
documented by the Agency of Natural Resources (ANR). These are Red Maple Swamp, 
Hardwood-Cedar Swamp, Intermediate Fen, Cattail Marsh, Deep Rush Marsh, and Shallow